
6

5

2

3

4

1

B

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION USA/QTY.

1 050-1904-01 INST, OPER, ENGL PRO TR, L 1
2 050-1904-02 INST, OPER, ENGL, PRO/ELITE, R 1
3 110-3145 SCREW, #8-32X1/2, PHM, PH, TAP TYPE 6
4 120-0221 WASHER, #8, EXT TOOTH LOCK 6
5 715-3525 ASSY, TOP HANDRAIL, PRO ELITE 1
6 715-3593 ASSY, DISPLAY ELECT, PRO TR 1

11185
11191

REV

NOTES:

REVISIONS

A
B

PRODUCTION RELEASE.
REPLACE P/N: 715-3376 WITH P/N: 715-3525.

A

DESCRIPTIONDATE
.

RKL

BY
09-29-04
10-14-04

ECO

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE
USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS
EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED BY UNISEN

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

ASSY, DISPLAY, CONSOLE, S, USA

REVPART NO

FINISH

14410 Myford Road
Irvine CA 92606

CHECKED TITLE

SCALE:  1:4
NONE

SEE BOM

INITIAL

UNISEN, INC. DBAMATERIAL

B

X.XXX = ± .010
X.XX   = ± .030
X.X     = ± .050
X.       = ± .125

SHEET SIZE:  Custom
APPROVED

U.O.M.

ANGLES = ± 2
FRACTIONS = ± 1/32

09-10-04DSNDRAWN

SHEET 1 OF 1

7-7600-SUSA
DATE

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

INCH

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F

gmendoza



TERM, 16/14GA, SIZE 2 1/2-4 RING
HEAVY DUTY

1

PLUG
NEMA 5-20

2

TERM, 14GA, 1/4" FEMALE COUPLER

7
1

3
1

GREEN W/YELLOW STRIPE

PRIOR TO TERMINAL
INSTALLATION

TIE STRAP, 5" LENGTH

STRIP INSULATION 1/4"

HEYCO P/N: 3213 OR

2
6

1.
PRINT "L" ON THE LABEL FOR "LINE" AND ATTACH IT TO BROWN WIRE.2.
COIL LINE CORD AND HOLD IT WITH P/N 140-0200.3.

1
1

5
1

4
1

APPROVED EQUIVALENT

NOTES:
PRINT "N" ON THE LABEL FOR "NEUTRAL" AND ATTACH IT TO BLUE WIRE.

2
2

DOCUMENT STATUS:
RELEASE

2

A

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 1789 36

B

ASSY, POWER CORD, NEMA 5-20, 110V

REVSTARTRAC PART NO

ANGLES

.03

Irvine CA 92606

CHECKED TITLE

SCALE:  1:2

N/A

SEE BOM

INITIAL

UNISEN, INC. DBAMATERIAL

C

SHEET SIZE:  B
APPROVED

U.O.M.

07/11/01FJMDRAWN

SHEET 1 OF 1

715-3456DATE

F

E

G

H

B

I

C

J

D

A

F

P/N:VENDOR: INCH

FINISH
.010

ARE IN INCHES. TOLERANCES ARE:

  X.XX    = 
  X.XXX  = 

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS 
14410 Myford Road

   

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DECIMALS
  X.        = .13
  X.X      = .05

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED 
BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY 

AUTHORIZED BY UNISEN INC, D.B.A. STAR TRAC.

STRIPE WIRE
GREEN W/YELLOW

NEUTRAL
BLUE WIRE

GROUND

LINE
BROWN WIRE

1

240-0790

3

TERMINAL, 14 GA, 1/4" FEMALE COUPLER

LINE CORD, NEMA 5-20P, 110V

REF.

1

1TERMINAL, 14 GA, #10, RING240-08007

220-0202

2

5
FITTING, STRAIGHT, THRU .230170-06764

1TIE STRAP, 5"140-0200

6

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PRINT/QTY. NOTES

1 050-0455 LABEL, POWER CORD, 110V 1
2 050-1700 MARKER, WIRE, BLANK 2

REVISIONS

REV. DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY

A 08-23-01 PRODUCTION RELEASE 10667 FJM

B 04-13-05 UPDATE DRAWING TO SHOW AS A MOLDED PLUG. ADD DETAILS TO DRAWINGS 11252 RKL

C 12-02-09 ADD BOM; UPDATE NOTES 12333 SJK

C

C

SJTW UL/CSA 14 AWG/3

MARKINGS SHOULD BE
MOLDED OR STAMPED

ON CORD
.720 .010

1.0 +0.5/-0.0

144.0 +1.0/-0.0

7.0 +1.0/-0.0



1

.030 MIN / .060 MAX
GAP BETWEEN DISK

& HALL EFFECT

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

678

 

3  USE P/N 140-0200 TO TIGHTEN HALL EFFECT CABLE & MOTOR WIRES TO THE MOTOR.

    c) TIGHT THE SET SCREW ON THE RPM ASSY HUB (715-3174) TO 60-66 IN-LBS.
    b) TIGHT THE 1/4-20 SCREW (110-0580).
    a) INSTALL THE RPM ASSY (715-3174) ALL THE WAY TO THE END OF THE MOTOR SHAFT.
2  P/N 715-3174 INSTALLATION:

11643

REV
REVISIONS

11169
11146
11137
-

D
C
B
A
X

REPLACE P/N: 110-3152 WITH P/N: 110-3429.
MODIFIED NOTE 2.
ADDED 050-1903, 110-0580, 120-0420 & 120-0425.
PRODUCTION RELEASE.
PROTOTYPE RELEASE.

07-18-07

J

12345678

DATE DESCRIPTION ECO 

9

08-19-04
07-21-04
06-04-04
05-03-04

RKL

BY

A

1

REV

APPROVED

FJM
FJM
FJM

EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED BY UNISEN

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

U.O.M.

D

INCH

FINISH
PART NO

DATEINITIAL
DRAWN
CHECKED

MATERIAL

SIZE
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE
USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS

FRACTIONS = ± 1/32

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

Irvine CA 92606UNISEN INC.
N/A

NONE

FJM 05-21-04

B

2345

B
SCALE    1:3

TITLE

14410 Myford Road

AC INDUCTION,230V

715-3573SHEET 1 OF 1

9

ASSY, MOTOR,

ANGLES = ± 2

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR

X.XXX = ± .010

X.       = ± .125
X.X     = ± .050
X.XX   = ± .030

 

NOTES:

1  TIGHTEN SET SCREWS JUST TO KEEP PULLEY-FLYWHEEL IN PLACE.

N/A

 

2

11

12

6

1

13

9

2X

2X

102X

4

8 7 5

3

2

3

D

DOCUMENT STATUS:
RELEASE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 020-6562 PULLEY, FLYWHEEL, 220J10x.875ID 1
2 020-6563 BRACKET, RPM SENSOR, SUPPORT 1
3 050-1903 LABEL, WARNING, HIGH VOLTAGE 1
4 110-0180 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8" HHMS,W/WASH 1
5 110-0580 SCREW, 1/4-20x 1/2" HHCS 1
6 110-3429 SCREW, 8-32 X 1/2", HHW, TAPTITE THD. FORMING, AS, ZP 2
7 120-0420 WASHER, 1/4, SPLIT LOCK 1
8 120-0425 WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 X 7/8 OD X .047 1
9 120-3266 WASHER, #8, SHOULDER, NYLON 2

10 120-3267 WASHER, #8, RETAINER, NYLON 2
11 260-0934 MOTOR, AC INDUCTION, 230V 1
12 560-0069 ASSY, GEAR TOOTH SENSOR, 6 PIN CONN. 1
13 715-3574 ASSY, RPM DISK, 31 SLOT, .625ID 1



REF

25

24

1

1

20

REF

22

1

32

REF

21

1

23

MOTOR. 
(e.g. FLUKE) CHECK AFTER TENSIONING THE 

BY THE MODEL BEING BUILT
POWER CORD IS DETERMINED

REF

11

3

1

1

1

17

1

26

16

7

7

19

A

16

29

1

3
1

WHEN CHECKED WITH A HANDHELD METER 

1

4

18

K

INSULATION RESISTANCE BETWEEN INSIDE 
MOTOR SENSOR MOUNTING SCREW AND 
MAIN FRAME TO BE 15-25 MEGAOHM OR 

K

B

1

17

12

6

SCALE 2 : 3
DETAIL B 

1

6

13

28

30

1

7

3

3

16

8

K

16

2

7 K

6

4

DETAIL A 
SCALE 2 : 3

5

1

16

7

9

9

6

9
31

1

29

1

1

14

27

1

16

4

15

4

10

4

9

2

9

16

9

1

K

DOCUMENT STATUS:
RELEASE

A

B

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

234678910

D

B

F

G

H

E

C

J

I

A

4 35710 19 8 26

SCALE:  1:3

715-3579
INITIAL

DRAWN

ASSY, ELECTRICAL KIT,110V 18A, AC
U.O.M.

DATE

UNISEN, INC. DBA

REV

FINISH
TITLE

MATERIAL

SEE BOM

SHEET 1 OF 1

CHECKED

APPROVED

.03

Irvine CA 92606

STARTRAC PART NO

15

SHEET SIZE:  C

02-02-04 K
NONE

P/N:VENDOR: INCH

FJMTHIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

14410 Myford RoadARE IN INCHES. TOLERANCES ARE:
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS 

  X.XXX  = 
  X.XX    = 

2
ANGLES
   

.010

DECIMALS
  X.        = .13
  X.X      = .05

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED 
BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY 
AUTHORIZED BY UNISEN INC, D.B.A. STAR TRAC.

ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION
Electric 
Kit/QTY
.

1 020-6783 BRACKET, MOTOR BASE, FIXED, AC 1

2 050-0411 LABEL, GROUND 3

3 050-1815 LABEL, WARNING, FIRE HAZARD 1

4 110-1510 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1.75 L, HH 1

5 110-1516 BOLT, CARRIAGE, 5/16-18 X 1.0 4

6 110-1870 NUT, 5/16-18 KEPS 9

7 110-3026 SCREW, 10-24X.50" PPHTCS 16

8 120-0220 WASHER, #10, EXT TOOTH LOCK 3

9 120-3023 WASHER, 5/16 ID, .688 OD 9

10 120-3264 WASHER, SHOULDER, 5/16IDX.15L 4

11 130-1695 BELT, 270J10 POLY VEE REF

12 140-3232 CLAMP, WIRE, SADDLE, 1.0" 6

13 140-3234 RIVET, SNAP, .161" HOLE 6

14 140-3240 BUMPER, 3/4x7/16x8-32, RUBBER 1

15 140-3268 GASKET, MOTOR PAD, 1.2x.25x7.0 2

16 140-3270 INSULATOR, MOTOR PAD, MYLAR 4

17 260-0235 MOTOR, GEAR, 110 VAC 1

18 440-0252 FERRITE,  20.6x6.6x39.4x9.78 1

19 440-0257 FILTER, EMI, 250V, 16A 1

20 470-0190 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 18AMP, 110V 1

21 708-0061 ASSY, HEAD ROLLER, 3.0" TR REF

22 710-3134 FRAME, WELDED, FINISHED, PRO TR REF

23 715-3412 ASSY, CABLE, AC TO MCB 1

24 715-3413 ASSY, CABLE, BREAKER-EMI, 110V 1

25 715-3456 ASSY, POWER CORD, NEMA 5-20, 110V REF

26 715-3457 ASSY CABLE, GROUND WIRE, MCB/CONSOLE 1

27 715-3484 ASSY, DUST, GUARD, PRO TR 1

28 715-3549 ASSY, FAN POWER SUPPLY 3 1

29 715-3573 ASSY, MOTOR, AC INDUCTION,230V 1

30 715-3587 ASSY, CABLE FAN PCB, AC-SYSTEM 1

31 715-3611 ASSY., BLEEDER, AC MOTOR, PRO TR 1

32 715-3881 ASSY, MCB, 110V AC, ACK1U 1

K

3   ATTACH  TO THE GROUND WIRE OF THE POWER CORD.
2. -- DELETE --.
1. FOR CORRECT WIRE ROUTING REFER TO DOCUMENT #: 620-7462 CABLE ROUTING, PRO TR.
NOTES:

K

REVISIONS

REV. DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY

A 7/21/2004 PRODUCTION RELEASE 11146 FJM

B 8/19/2004
ADD 440-0252 QTY: 1 & 130-3265 QTY: 2;  CHG QTY OF P/N: 050-0411 IS: 3 WAS: 2, 
110-3026 IS: 18 WAS: 17, 120-0220 IS: 3 WAS: 2, 120-3264 IS: 2 WAS: 4; REPLACE P/N: 
440-0272 FOR 440-0257; ADD NOTE #3

11169 DSN

C 9/23/2004 UPDATE NOTE #1; REPLACE P/N: 120-0480 FOR120-3023 11167 CT

D 11/3/2004 ADD P/N: 110-3133, 140-3302, & 715-3611; UPDATE INSULATION RESISTANCE NOTE 11194 RKL

E 6/1/2005

REPLACE P/N: 020-6558 FOR 020-6783; DELETE P/N: 110-1871, 110-3126, 110-3150, 
120-0495, 120-3265, 140-3268, 140-3269, & 140-3302;ADD P/N: 110-3133, 140-3302, 
& 715-3611; CHG QTY OF P/N: 110-1870 IS: 9 WAS: 6, 120-3264 IS: 4 WAS: 2, & 140-
3270 IS: 2 WAS: 1; DELETE NOTE #2

11276 RKL

F 6/26/2005 REPLACE P/N: 715-3575 FOR 715-3617 11286 CT

G 7/27/2005
REPLACE P/N: 140-3229 FOR 140-3268; DELETE P/N: 110-3133; CHG QTY OF P/N: 
120-3023 IS: 9 WAS: 8; RELOCATE P/N: 715-3611 FROM MOTOR BRACKET TO 
MOTOR

11318 RKL

H 10/26/2005 DELETE P/N: 715-3544 11366 RKL

J 5/9/2007 CHG QTY OF P/N: 140-3270 IS: 4 WAS: 2 11596 RKL

K 06-04-10
ADD DETAIL VIEW A & B; REPLACE P/N: 715-3617 (1) FOR 715-3811 (1); REMOVE 
P/N: 170-0688 (2) & 715-3588 (1); CHG QTY OF P/N: 110-3026 IS: 16 WAS 18

13262 SCN



0.060 = 1 REVOLUTION TURN ON FOOT SCREW

B

B 3.75  0.060

13

7

60±5 IN-LB. TENSION

2

5

1

9

12

ELEVATION MOTOR IS 
DETERMINED BY VOLTAGE

11

10 2X

2X3

12X

14

12X

7

6

3

14

B

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY NOTES
1 020-4604 SPACER, 1/2 ID X 3/4 OD X .31L 1
2 110-0477 BOLT, 1/4-20 X .75", BHCS 12
3 110-0711 BOLT, SHOULDER, 1/2" DIA X 1/2 LG 1
4 110-1823 NUT, JAM,1/2-13 x 5/16 THK 2
5 120-0420 WASHER, 1/4, SPLIT LOCK 12
6 120-3029 WASHER, 1/2 ID X 1.25 OD, NEOPRENE 1
7 120-3030 WASHER, 1/2 ID X 1.0625 OD X .093 THK 2
8 130-0050 BELT, HTD 1595-5M15 1
9 130-0250 PULLEY, 28-5M-15M15 1

10 140-3200 FEET, 1/2-13 SCREW, 3.0" BASE 2
11 260-0235 MOTOR, GEAR ELEV 3K PWM 1 REF
12 708-0430 IDLER ASSY, ELEV 1
13 710-1055 FRAME, FINISHED, NO LOAD CELL, PRO TR 1 REF
14 715-3364 SUB ASSY, ELEV, PRO TR 1

REVISIONS

REV. DATE DESCRIPTION ECO # CHG 
BY

X1 02-18-04 PROTOTYPE RELEASE __ N/A

A 06-04-04 PRODUCTION RELEASE 11137 FJM

B 09-19-07 UPDATE DIMENSION. WAS 3.75. IS 3.75 0.060
UPDATE TENSION. WAS 55 5. IS 60 5 11724 ME

DOCUMENT STATUS:
RELEASE

1

B

SHEET  1   OF  1

A

8 7

APPROVED

SIZE

U S E D  B Y  O R  D I S C L O S E D  T O  O T H E R S  E X C E P T  A S U.O.M.
B

INCH

FINISH

PART #

DATEINITIAL

DRAWN

CHECKED

MATERIAL

REV

SCALE

E X P R E S S L Y  A U T H O R I Z E D  B Y  U N I S E N

REFER TO BOM

S H A L L  T H E  I N F O R M A T I O N  C O N T A I N E D  H E R E I N  B E

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

.XX  =+/- FRACTION=+/- 

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

Irvine, CA 92606
14410 Myford Road

UNISEN INC.

N/A

.X    =+/- 

ANGLES=+/- 

PLATFORM, PRO

715-3585
1:1

02-18-04FJM

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

2345678

123456

T H I S  D O C U M E N T  S H A L L  N O T  B E  R E P R O D U C E D  N O R

.XXX=+/- 

ASSY, ELEV

NOTES:



CROSS SECTION

4.70

1

DOCUMENT STATUS:
RELEASE 

P/N:VENDOR:

A

B

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

234678910

D

B

F

G

H

E

C

J

I

A

4 35710 19 8 26

SCALE:  1:1

D
N/A

PART NO

FRACTIONS = ± 1/32

INITIAL

DRAWN

ASSY, BASE FRAME, VLAD, PRO TR

14410 Myford Road

715-366110-04-07
T H I S  D O C U M E N T  S H A L L  N O T  B E  R E P R O D U C E D  N O R

X.       = ± .125" (3.20MM)

DATE

UNISEN, INC. DBA

REV

FINISH
TITLE

MATERIAL TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

SEE BOM

SHEET 1 OF 1

CHECKED

SHEET SIZE:  C

ANGLES = ± 2

U.O.M.

DNNOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

X.XXX = ± .010" (0.25MM)

USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS

Irvine CA 92606

SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE

EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED BY UNISEN

X.XX   = ± .030" (0.76MM)

BUTT UP ENDS OF 010-3106 TOGETHER.

X.X     = ± .050" (1.27MM)

APPROVED

5

NOTES:

1 REMOVE PAINT PROTECTION FILM, CLEAN SURFACE OF RUBBER EXTRUSION AND FRAME, THEN RUN A BEAD OF
          ADHESIVE IN A 1/2" WAVE SHAPE ALONG THE SIDE EXTRUSION AND BOND RUBBER TO FRAME. 

2 RUNNING BELT INSTALLATION AND TENSIONING:
a) BELT ROTATION IS DETERMINED BY POINTING THE LOGO TOWARDS THE TAIL ROLLER.
b) ALIGN THE SMALL MARKS OF THE BELT WITH THE FRONT EDGE OF THE DECK.
c) TIGHTEN THE ROLLER SCREWS UNTIL THE OTHER SET OF BELT MARKS ALIGNS WITH THE BACK EDGE OF THE DECK.
d) IF NECESSARY TURN ROLLER SCREWS IN 1/4 OF TURN TO CENTER THE BELT.

3

MM

D

RKL

D 09-03-08 010-3106 QTY. IS: 4; WAS: 2.
ADDED NOTE 3. 11999 MHK

REPLACE P/N: 715-3671 WITH P/N: 110-0651. P/N: 120-0490 QTY. IS: 4, WAS: 2.01-02-08C

MK11722REPLACE: 708-0061 W 715-3715, AND 715-3431 W 715-3717
REPLACE: 020-7095-01/02 W 020-7254-01/0210-10-07B

VC11558PRODUCTION RELEASE.03-07-07A

BYECODESCRIPTIONDATE

D

11791

REV.

REVISIONS

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 010-3106 EXT, RUBBER, CUSHION, PRO TR 4

2 020-6241-01 ENDCAP, LEFT, PRO TR 1

3 020-6241-02 ENDCAP, RIGHT, PRO TR 1

4 020-6344-01 COVER, SIDEFRAME, PRO-S, LEFT 1

5 020-6344-02 COVER, SIDEFRAME, PRO-S, RIGHT 1

6 020-6388 BRACKET, DECK STOP 1

7 020-7254-01 BRACKET, FINGER GUARD, LT 1

8 020-7254-02 BRACKET, FINGER GUARD, RT 1

9 110-0475 SCREW, #10 AB  X .50, PHCS, BLK OX 10

10 110-0651 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1-3/4, SHCS 2

11 110-3056 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 2.0 SHCS BLK 2

12 110-3109 SCREW, 10-24 X .50, SHCS, W/ NYLON 2

13 120-0341 WASHER, FINISHED#10 3/32 THICK 2

14 120-0490 WASHER, 5/16 FLAT, 1/2" OD, .06 THICK 4

15 120-0496 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 MIN OD 2

16 130-1695 BELT, 270J10 POLY VEE 1

17 130-1708 BELT,RUN,E8/2 O/U3,AS,TXGD1,20" WIDTH 1

18 140-3115 ADHESIVE, CUSHION DECK .02

19 710-1070-05 FRAME, PAINTED,NO LOAD CELL,9000S 1

20 715-3196 STOP, DELRIN ROD, TR4000 6

21 715-3583 ASSY,DECK,WAXLESS,PRO TR 1

22 715-3715 ASSY, ROLLER, HEAD, 3.0, FLAT, PRO 1

23 715-3717 ASSY, ROLLER, TAIL, 3.0 FLAT, PRO 1

2

4
1

16
1

17
1

23
1

21
1

1
4

14
4

3
1

20
6

5
1

7
1

8
1

18
.02

19
1

6
1

2
1

4
1

2

1

15
2

10

2

11

2

9
10

10

13

9

22
1

TO BE TANGENT

12
2

DECK & DELRIN ROD
14
4

3



7

2X (120-0490)
2X (120-0495)

DETAIL A 
SCALE 1 : 6

2X (110-0640)

4

.9

3.0

REVISIONS
REV. DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY

A 04-25-07 PRODUCTION RELEASE 11583 VC

B 07-18-07 ADDED 050-2081. ADDED REF PNS: 120-3298,120-0480, 110-3162, 
110-0506, 120-0490, 120-0495, 110-3150, 110-0640, 140-3104. 11650 DN

C 09-10-08 REPLACE 050-1816 WITH 050-2070 11990 GM

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 020-6239-05 RAIL, SIDE, PRO TR, LEFT 1
2 020-6240-05 RAIL, SIDE, RIGHT, PRO TR 1
3 050-1888 LABEL, PATENT NUMBERS, PRO TR 1
4 050-2070 LABEL, SERIAL 1
5 050-2073 LABEL,STAR TRAC,15X3.55" 2
6 050-2081 BADGE, PRODUCT, P-TR 1
7 110-0640 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 3, SHCS 2
8 110-3107 SCREW, 10-24 X 7/8 ROLOC, PPHCS 4
9 120-0490 WASHER, 5/16 FLAT, 1/2" OD, .06 THICK 6

10 120-0495 WASHER, 5/16, SPLIT LOCK 2
11 140-3149 FASTENER, U-TYPE, #10-24, .12-.13 4
12 715-3468 SHROUD, W/LOGO, PRO TR 1
13 715-3632-05 ASSY. RAIL, FRONT, P-TR, STL 1

4

2

1

4

11
8

11

12

5

3

13

41

4X (120-0490)

4X (120-0495)

4X (110-3150)

2X (110-3162)

2X (120-0480)

2X (120-3298)

8

4X (110-0506)

4X (140-3104)

2

C

A

B

DOCUMENT STATUS:
RELEASE

B
TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

H

DATE

G

715-3684

E

SHEET 1 OF 1

F

6

ASSY, HANDRAIL KIT, HR, P-TR

3

I

TITLE

REV

P/N:VENDOR:

4
THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR

X.       = ± .125" (3.20)

SHEET SIZE:  B
APPROVED

U.O.M.

 STOP SWITCH TYPE DEPENDS ON MODEL BEING BUILD.

EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED BY UNISEN

7 6 5 4 3 2 189

C

D

E

G

H

I

J

4 25 17

PART NO

FINISH

14410 Myford Road
X.XX   = ± .030" (0.76MM)

2

 CLEAN AREA WITH ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL PRIOR PLACING BADGE AND LOGOS.
A

3

USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS

Irvine CA 92606

CHECKED

8
SCALE:  1:12

C

J

D

A

F

9

N/A

SEE BOM

INITIAL

UNISEN, INC. DBAMATERIAL

C ALL PART NUMBERS WITHIN PARENTHESIS ARE PART OF THE TOOL KIT (715-3429).

SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE

X.X     = ± .050" (1.27MM)
FRACTIONS = ± 1/32

04-13-07DNDRAWN

NOTES:

1  REFER TO 9-763X-CONFIG FOR PRINTING INFORMATION.

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

X.XXX = ± .010" (0.25MM) ANGLES = ± 2

INCH

9

10

46

C

4.0


